
STATEMENT OF ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS AND BALANCES 
As of October 31, 2024

DEPARTMENT: DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
AGENCY/lOU; Metals Industry Research and Development Center

P/A/P OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES Allot
Class

APPROPRIATIONS
ALLOTMENT

RECEIVED
(2)

Obligations
Oct
(3)

To Date 
(4)

Unobligated Balance
of Allotment 

(5)»{2)^4)

AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET
General Administration and Support Service 

I. Programs
A. General Management and Supervision 
(100000100001000)

PERSONNEL SERVICES 
Salaries and Wages 

Salaries and Wages - Regular 
Salaries and Wages - Contractual

5010101001 
50101020 00

36,923,000,00
2,783,000,00

36,923,000.00
2,788,000.00

2,771,579.44
137,105.00

27,655,046.19
1,371,050.00

9,267,953.81
1,416,950.00

Sub-Total, Salaries and Wages 39,711,000.00 10,684,903.81

Other Compensation 
PERA-Civilian 
Representation Allowance 
Transportation Allowance 
Clothing/Uniform Allowance • Civilian 
Honoraria • Civilian 
Bonus • Civilian 
Overtime Pay 
Cash Gift - Civilian
Productivity Enhancement Incentive • Civilian 
Collective Negotiation Agreement Incentive - Civilian 
Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 
Anniversary Bonus - Civilian 
Pag-IBIG Contributions 
PhilHealth Contributions 
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 
Loyalty Award - Civilian 
Other Personnel Benefits 

Administration Personal Benefits
Terminal Leave Benefits • Civilian

50102010 01 
50102020 00 
50102030 01 
50102040 01 
50102100 01 
50102140 01 
50102130 01 
50102150 01 
50102990 12 
5010299011 
50102990 36 
50102990 38 
50103020 01 
50103030 01 
50103040 01 
50104990 15 
50104990 99

50104030 01

1,536,000.00
372,000,00
372,000.00
384,000.00

96,000.00
2,583.000.00

320,000.00
320,000.00

2,583,000.00

77.000,00
659,000.00

77,000.00
70,000.00

1,536,000.00
372.000.00
372,000,00
384,000.00
96,000.00

2,583,000.00

320,000.00
320,000.00

77,000.00
659,000.00

77,000.00
70,000.00

137,646.21
41,000.00
33,386.36

1,446,904.71
400,000.00
359,136.31
469,000.00
24.750.00

14,000.00
69.673.18

6,900,00
5,000.00

18,750.00

131.600.00
672.230.91
69,549.96
30,000,00

202.500.00

89,095.29
28,000.00
12,863.69
85,000,00
71,250.00

2,583.000,00
6,149.63

320,000.00
320,000.00

336,015.00

54,600.00
13,230.91
7,450,04

40,000.00
202.500.00

4,399,597.24
Sub-Total, Salaries and Wages 1,681,433.76

Total Salaries and Other Compensation 49,744,000.00 49,744,000.00 40,740,529.95 9,003,470.05
Magna Carta Benefits RA 8439 

Subsistence Allowance 
Laundry Allowance 
Hazard Pay 
Longevity Pay

50102050 02 
50102060 03 
5010211004 
50102130 01

8,888,000.00
1,422,000.00

69,004,000.00
9.348.000.00

8,888,000.00
1.422.000.00

69,004,000.00
9,348,000.00

539,484.00
100,090.86

2.197.199.78
694,468.15

4,825,229.80
862,454.35

20,374,205.36
6,710,683.14

4,062,770.20
559.545.65

48,629,794.64
2,637,316.86

Sub-Total, Magna Carta Benefits 88,662,000.00 8.662,000.00 3.531.242.79 32,772,572.65 55,889,427.35

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 138,406,000.00 138,406.000.00 64,892,897.40

MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 
Travelling Expenses • Local 
Travelling Expenses • Foreign 
Training Expenses 
Office Supplies Expense 
Accountable Forms Expenses 
Drugs & Medicines Expenses 
Fuel. Oil and Lubricants Expenses 
Semi-Expendable Communication Equipment 
Semi-Expendable Other Machineries and Equipment 
Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtues, Books 
Other Supplies and Materials 
Water Expenses 
Electricity Expenses 
Postage and Courier Services 
Mobile 
Landline
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expenses
Legal Services
Auditing Services
Consultancy Services
Other Professional Services
Janitorial services
Security Services
Other General Services
Repairs & Maint. • Bldgs & Other Struct.
Repairs & Maint. - Office Equipment 
Repairs & Maint. • Other Machinery & Eqpt.
Repairs & Maint. • Transportation Eqpt.
Taxes, Duties & Licenses
Fidelity Bond Premium
Insurance Expenses
Advertising Expenses-Ads & Promos
Representation Expenses
Transportation and Delivery Expenses
Other MOOE 

50201010 00 
50201020 00 
50202010 00 
50203010 00 
50203020 00 
50203070 00 
50203090 00 
50203210 07 
50203210 99 
50203220 01 
50203990 00 
50204010 00 
50204020 00 
50205010 00 
50205020 01 
50205020 02 
50210030 00 
50211010 00 
50211020 00 
50211030 01 
50211990 00 
50212020 00 
50212030 00 
50212990 01 
50213040 01 
50213040 02 
50213050 99 
50213060 01 
50215010 01 
50215020 00 
50215030 00 
50299010 00 
50299030 00 
50299040 00 
50299990 02

222,000.00
100.000.00
500.000.00
401,142.05

15,000.00
50,000.00

504,000.00
7.000.00

38,357.95
5,000.00

135,365.00
1,500,000.00
7,335,000.00

50,000.00

580.000.00
136,000.00
40,000.00
50.000.00

240.000.00
1,022,400.00
2,852,000.00
4,310,000,00

10.000.00
697,785.00

22.450.00

420,000.00
25,957.79

150.000.00
4,583,042.21

20,000.00
250,000.00

1.500.00
613,000.00

222,000.00
100,000.00
500,000.00
401,142.05

15.000.00
50.000.00

504,000.00
7,000,00

38,357.95
5,000.00

135,365.00
1,500.000.00
7,335,000.00

50,000.00

580.000.00
136.000.00
40,000.00
50,000.00

240,000.00
1,022,400.00
2,852,000.00
4,310.000,00

10,000,00
697,785.00
22,450,00

420,000.00
25,957.79

150,000.00
4,583,042.21

20.000.00
250.000,00

1,500.00
613,000.00

82,650.00
3,988.85

5,800.00

12,000.00
87,860.27

232,664.11

16,896.00
40.567.17
10.140.50

150.00
8,579.57

1.580.082.00
52,053.61

208,912.80
322,748.20

39,700.00

1,043.33

7,505.00

20,000.00

232,672.11
88,886.42
7,000.00

17,292.22
225.916.31

3,600.00
35,800.00
4,600.00

27,770.00
1,164,756,62
2,009,990.58

6,000,00
102,283.00
350,384.02
44,321.40

3,110.00
19,268.49

1,781,532.00
663,637.23

2,001,644.90
3,133.645.87

234,746.98
13,900,00
15,860.00
53,763,00
23,918.75

153,375.00
4,064,609.65

178,421.50
286.00

585,024.67

283,716,92
100,000.00
267,327.89
312,255.63

8,000.00
32,707.78

278,083.69
3,400.00
2,557,95

400.00
107,595,00
335.243.38

5,325.009.42
45,000.00

102,283,00
229,615

91,678.60
36,890.00
30,731.51

1,541,532.00
358,762.77
850,155.10

1.176,354.13
10,000.00

463,038.02
8,550.00

15,860.00
366,237.00

2,039.04
3,375,00

518,432.56
20,000,00
71,578,50

1,214,00
27,975.33

TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 26.887.000.00 26,887,000.00 17,752,933.64 9.134.066.36

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL GENERAL MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISION (100000100001000) 165,293,000.00 165,293,000.00 9,689,052.10

C. Operations
lll.a.Metals Industry Research Program

Prototype and process development through metalcasting, 
metalworking and surface engineering processes 

PERSONNEL SERVICES 
Salaries and Wages 

Salaries and Wages - Regular 33.097.000.00 33,097,000.00 29,540.398.10 3,556,601.90

Sub-Total, Salaries arrd Wages 33,097,000.00 29,540,398.10

Other Compensation 
PERA-Civilian 
Representation Allowance 
Transportation Allowance 
Clothing/Uniform Allowance • Civilian 
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 
Bonus - Civilian 
Cash Gift - Civilian
Collective Negotiation Agreement Incentive - Civilian 
Mid-Year Bonus • Civilian 
Pag-tBIG Contributions 
PhilHealth Contributions 
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 

y Award-Civilian

50102010 01 
50102020 00 
50102030 01 
50102040 01 
50102990 12 
50102140 01 
50102150 01 
50102990 11 
50102990 36 
50103020 01 
50103030 01 
50103040 01 
50104990 15

1,824,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
456,000.00
380,000.00

2,758,000.00
380,000,00

2,758,000.00
91,000.00

745,000.00
91,000.00
20.000.00

1.824,000.00
120,000.00
120,000.00
456,000.00
380,000.00

2,758,000,00
380,000.00

2,758,000.00
91.000,00

745,000.00
91.000.00
20,000.00

160,000.00
12,000.00
10,909.08

16,000.00
73,315.50

8,100.00

1,486,818.92
118,000.00
108,136.32
532,000.00

2,910,078.00
144,500.00
695,421.19

76,427.27
15,000,00

337,181.08
2,000,00

11,863.68
76,000.00

380,000.00
2,758,000.00

380,000,00

152,078.00 
53,500.00 
49,578.81 
14,572.73 
5,000.00



STATEMENT OF ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS AND BALANCES 
As of October 31, 2024

DEPARTMENT: DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
AGENCY/lOU: Metals Industry Research and Development Center

PIAJP OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES Allot
Class

UACS ^PPROPRIATIONS
ALLOTMENT Obligations Unobligated Balance 

of Allotment 
(5)»(2)-{4)

RECEIVED
(2)

Oct
(3)

To Date 
(4)

MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 200
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010 00 549.900.00 549.900.00 355,660.88 194,239.12
Travelling Expenses • Foreign 50201020 00 322.091.92 322.091.92 25.156,60 137,352.48 184,739.44
Office Supplies Expense 50203010 00 230.910.00 230,910.00 1,486.45 162,849.66
Medical.Dental and Lab. Supplies 50203080 00 2.415.189.80 2,415,189.80 40,685.00 1,174,079,49 1,241,110.31
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090 00 - 15,450,00 15,450.00
Semi-Expendable Communication Equipment 50203210 07 - 5,200.00 5,200.00
Semi-Expendable Technical and Scientific Equipment 50203210 13 123,860.00 123.860.00 14,000.00
Semi-Expendable Other Machineries and Equipment 50203210 99 - 80,672.28
Semi-Expendable Furniture. Fixtues, Books 50203220 00 - 9,000.00
Other Supplies and Materials Expense 50203990 00 56.140.00 56.140.00 167,043.56 253,403.87 197,263.87

50204020 00 7,495,000.00 7.495.000.00 232,624.92 5,212.129.70 2,282,870.30
Postage and Courier Services 5020510 00 2,000.00 2,000.00 379.00 1,621,00

50205020 02 76,150.20 76,150.20 • 76,150.20
5021101000 - 1,000.00 1,000.00
50211990 00 765,530.00 765,530.00 27.353.27 562,473.39 203,056.61

Janitorial services 50212020 00 . 26,114.10 247,780,65 247,780.65
Security Services 50212030 00 909,128.08 909,128.08 49,126.82 956,485.72 47,357.64
Repairs & Maint. • Bldgs & Other Struct. 50213040 01 800,000,00 800,000.00 803,180,95 3,180,95
Repairs & Maint. • Technical & Scientific Eqpt 5021305014 1,250,000.00 1,250,000.00 52,035.00 816,403.83 433,596.17
Repairs & Maint. - Other Machinery & Eqpt. 50213050 99 - 15,030.00 26,870.00 26.870.00
Fidelity Bond Premium 50215020 00 - 3,000,00 3,000,00
Printing and Publication Expenses 50299020 00 7,100.00 7,100.00 5,630.00 1,470.00
Transportation and Delivery Expenses 50299040 00 200.000,00 200,000.00 5,414,75 194,585.25
Representation Expense 50299030 00 20.000.00 20,000.00 924.35 19,075,65
Other Moot 5U29999U 99 bl.UUU.UU bl.UUO.UO ■

TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 15,284,000.00 15,284,000.00 636,657.72 10.849,341.00 4.434,659.00

b. Operations and Management of Mold Technology Support
Center (MTSC)

MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXP. 200
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010 00 - 600.00 63,023,57 63,023.57
Training Expenses 50202010 00 - 4.206.00 95,386.00 95,386.00
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010 00 - 21,020.00 130,353.20 130,353.20
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment - ICT Equipt. 50203210 03 - 98,000.00 331,950.00 331,950.00
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment - Comm. Equipt. 50203210 07 - 10,500.00 10,500.00
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment-Other Machineries 50203210 99 - 69,700.00 514,578.46 514.578,46
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment - Furniture & Fixture 50203220 01 28,100,00 110,400.00 110,400,00
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203990 00 - 331,161.00 1,762,961.00 1.762,961.00
Water Expenses 50204010 00 - 805.92 34,901.52 34.901,52
Electricity Expenses 50204020 00 - 158,574.38 550,135.01 550,135.01
Other Professional Services 50211990 00 - 161,163.74 1,678,975.09 1,678,975.09
Security Services 50212030 00 - 71,777.93 569,532.45 569.532.45
Repairs and Maintenance -Building 50213040 01 - 459,887.40 459,887.40
Representation Expenses 50299030 00 - 54,679.50 66,040.50 66,040,50
Rent Expenses • Building 50299050 01 . 2,500,030.00 3,079,285.01 3,079,285,01
Other MOOE 50299990 99 11,432,000.00 11,432.000.00 40,800.00 128,165.54 11,303,834.46
Subtotal. Maintenance and Other Operating Expense 11,432,000,00 11,432,000.00 3,540,618,47 9,586.074.75 1,845,925.25

HID. Projects (Locally Funded Projects)
a. Advancement of Information and Communication
Technoiogy (ICT) and Implementation of Information
Security Management System (ISMS) In MIRDC (AIM)

MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXP. 200
Travel Expenses • Local 50201010 00 12,100.00 12,100.00
ICT Training Expenses 50202010 01 - 3.200.00 3.200.00 3,200.00
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010 00 - 546.00 2.801,00 2.801.00
Textbook and Instructional Materials 50203110 01 9.180.00 9,180.00 9,180.00
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment-Comm. Equipt. 50203210 02 - -
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment • ICT Equipt. 50203210 03 - 432,057.00 432.057.00
Other Professional Services 50211990 00 3.000.000.00 3,000,000.00 240,433.55 2,260,882.64 739,117.36
Repairs and Maintenance • ICT Equipment 50213050 03 500,000.00 500.000.00 13,700.00 486,300.00
Rent/Lease Expense 50299050 03 - - -
Internet Subscription Expenses 50205030 00 521,180,00 521,180.00
Printing and Publication Expenses 50299020 00 800.00 800.00
ICT Software Subscription Expenses 50299070 00 2,198.000.00 2.198,000,00 1,209,850,81 988,149.19
Subtotal, Maintananca and Othar Oparating Expansa 5.698.000.00 5,698,000.00 253.359.55 4,465,751.45 1,232,248.55

CAPITAL OUTLAY 300
ICT Equipment 50604050 03 5,000.000.00 5,000.000.00 186,278.40 4,949,750.43 50,249.57
Subtotal, Capital Outlay 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 186,278,40 4,949,750.43 50.249.57

b.Retrofitting and Renovation of Steel Building
CAPITAL OUTLAY 300

Buildings 5060404001 12,000,000,00 12,000,000.00 12.000.000.00 -
Subtotal, Capital Outlay 12.000.000,00 12,000,000,00 12.000,000.00

TOTAL III. PROJECTS (LOCALLY FUNDED-PROJECTS) 22,698,000.00 22,698,000.00 439,637.95 21,415,501.88 1,282,498.12

TOTAL METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH PROGRAM 92.254.000.00 92.254,000.00 7,916,409.22 77,477,697.43 14,776.302,57

lllb. Metals Industry Technology Transfer Program
Technical assistance and technology transfer through
consultancy, training and information awareness program

PERSONNEL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages 100

Salaries and Wages • Regular 5010101001 15.061.000.00 15,061.000.00 1,305,389.03 13.063.082.79 1.997,917.21

Sub-Total, Salariaa and Wagaa 15.061,000.00 15,061,000.00 1,305,389.03 13,063,082.79 1.997.917,21

Other Compensation 100
50102010 01 720,000.OC 720,000.00 61,966.29 605,130.11

Representation Allowance 50102020 00 60.000.00 60,000.00 6,000,00 59,000,00 1,000.00
Transportation Allowance 50102030 01 60,000,00 60,000.00 6,000.00 53,090.88 6,909.12
Clothing/Uniform Allowance • Civilian 50102040 01 180,000.00 180,000.00 196,000.00 16,000.00
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990 12 150.000.00 150,000.00 -

50102140 01 1,255,000.OC 1,255,000.00 -
Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150 01 150,000.00 150,000.00 - 150,000.00
Collective Negotiation Agreement Incentive • Civilian 50102990 11 - - •

50102990 36 1,255.000.00 1.255,000.00 1,274,280.00
50103020 01 36.000.0C 36,000.00 6.400.00 58.600.00 22,600.00
50103030 01 339.000.00 339.000.00 32,922.60 320,190.89 18,809,11

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 50103040 01 36,000,00 36,000.00 3,100.00 30,950.00
Lovaltv Award • Civilian 50104990 15 35,000,00 35,000.00 25,000.00

Sub-Total, Othar Compansatlon 4,276.000.00 4,276,000.00 116,389.09 2,622,241.88 1,653,758.12

Total Salaries and Other Compensation 19,337.000.00 1,421,778.12 15.685.324.67

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 19,337,000.00 15,685,324.67 3,651,675.33

MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 
Travelling Expenses - Local 
Training Expenses 
Office Supplies Expense 
MedIcal.Dental and Lab. Supplies 
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 
Electricity Expenses 
Postage and Courier Services 
Landline 
Legal Services 
Other Professional Services 
Repairs & Maint. • Other Machinery & Eqpt.
Fidelity Bond Premium 
Advertising Expenses-Ads & Promos 
Printing and Publication Expenses 
Transportation and Delivery Expenses 
Representation Expense 
Rent/Lease Expense • Equipment 
Subscription expenses 
Other MOOh

50201010 00 
50202010 00 
50203010 00 
50203080 00 
50203990 00 
50204020 00 
50205010 00 
50205020 02 
50211010 00 
50211990 00 
50213050 
50215020 00 
50299010 00 
50299020 00 
50299040 00 
50299030 00 
50299050 04 
50299070 00 
50299990 99

1,018,340,00
453,000.00
243,151.00

454,465.00
400,000.00

54,000.00
84,000.00
20,000.00

230.000,00
70.000.00

20,000.00
120.000,00
40.000.00

292,544.00
80,000.00
50.000,00
68,500,00

1.018,340.00
453,000.00
243.151.00

454,465.00
400,000,00

54.000.00
84.000.00
20.000.00

230,000.00
70.000.00

20.000.00
120,000.00
40.000,00

292.544.00
80,000,00
50,000.00
68,5U0.UU

23,256.89
25,460.00

3.535.76

1.410.15
300.00

10,769,55

451,146.25
432.942.00
39,780.22

289,282.15
400,000.00

3,491.00
16,502.18

1.850.00
217.442

10,045.00
6.753.75

19,800.00
54,800.00

260.767.00
60,000.00

4,389.00
190,000.00

567.193.75
20,058.00

203,370,78

165,182,85

50,509.00
67,497.82
18,150.00
12,557.14
59,955.00
6,753.75

200.00
65.200.00
40,000,00
31,777.00
20.000.00
45,611.00

121.5UU.UU
1.239,008.59

4.890.683.92TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 3,698,000.00 3,698,000.00
23,035.000.00

110,958.
1,532.736.87

2,458,991.41
18,144,316.08

TOTAL METALS INDUSTRY TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER PROGRAM 23,035.000.00



STATEMENT OF ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS AND BALANCES 
As of October 31, 2024

DEPARTMENT; DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
ACENCY/lOU: Metals Industry Research and Development Center

Allot
ALLOTMENT Obligations Unobligated Balance

P/A/P OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES UACS APPROPRIATIONS RECEIVED Oct To Date of Allotment
Class

(2) (3) (4) (5)-(2H4)

me. Metals Industry Science and Technology Services
Program

Testing, analysis and calibration services
PERSONNEL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages 100

Salaries and Wages - Regular 50101010 01 15,926,000.00 15,926.000.00 1,332,098.50 12,951,411.41 2,974.588.59

Sub'Total, Salaries and Wages 15,926.000.00 15,926,000.00 1,332,098.50 12,951,411.41 2,974.588.59

Other Compensation 100
PERA* Civilian 50102010 01 864,000.00 864,000.00 66.000.00 657,272.72 206,727.28
Representation Allowance 50102020 00 60,000.00 60,000.00 6,000.00 68,000.00 8,000.00
Transportation Allowance 50102030 01 60,000.00 60,000.00 6,000.00 63,204.54 3,204.54
Clothing/Uniform Allowance • Civilian 50102040 01 216.000.00 216,000.00 231,000.00 15,000.00
Productivity Enhancement Incentive • Civilian 50102990 12 180.000.00 180,000.00 - 180,000.00
Bonus • Civilian 50102140 01 1.327,000.00 1,327,000.00 - 1,327,000.00
Overtime Pay 50102130 01 - 2,246.31 2,246.31 2,246.31
Cash Gift-Civilian 50102150 01 180,000.00 180,000.00 - 180,000.00

Collective Negotiation Agreement Incentive • Civilian 50102990 11 - * -
Mid-Year Bonus • Civilian 50102990 36 1.327.000.00 1,327,000.00 1,243,005.12 83,994.88
Anniversary Bonus - Civilian 50102990 38 - -
Pag-IBIG Contributions 50103020 01 43,000.00 43,000,00 7,200.00 65,900.00 22,900.00
PhilHealth Contributions 50103030 01 358,000.00 358,000,00 34,563.35 322,577.26 35,422.74
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 50103040 01 43,000.00 43,000.00 3,600.00 34,750.00 8,250.00
Lovaltv Award • Civilian 50104990 15 20,000.00 20.000.00 20,000.00 -

Sub’Total, Other Compensation 4,678,000.00 4.678,000,00 125,609.66 2.707,955.95 1.970.044.05

Total Salaries and Other Compensation 20,604,000,00 20,604.000.00 1,457,708.16 15,659,367.36 4,944,632.64
TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 20,604,000.00 20.604,000.00 1,457,708.16 15,659,367.36 4,944,632.64

MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 200
Travelling Expenses - Local 60201010 00 260,000.00 260.000.00 2,250.00 176,500.00 83,500.00
Office Supplies Expense 50203010 00 327,278.06 327,278.06 6,476.09 179,226.88 148,051.18
Medical,Dental and Lab. Supplies 50203080 00 788,413.40 788.413.40 21,778.75 830,607.09 42,193.69
Textbook and Instructional Materials 50203110 01 90,000.00 90,000.00 61,054.05 95,232.51 5,232.51
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment - ICT Equipt. 50203210 03 34,100.00 34.100.00 14,995.00 14,995.00 19,105.00
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment • Technical and Scientific Eq 60203210 13 73,900.00 73,900.00 89,742.00 89,742.00 15,842.00
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment - Other Machineries and Eqi 50203210 13 98,000.00 98.000.00 45,804.00 48,224.00 49,776.00
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment - Furniture and Fixtures 50203220 01 63,000.00 63.000.00 - 63,000.00
Postage and Courier Services 50205010 00 2,642.16 2.642.15 - 2,642.15
Landline 50205020 02 40,000.00 40,000.00 300.00 39,700.00
Legal Services 5021101000 6.000.00 6,000.00 750.00 4,489.00 1,511.00
Other Professional Services 50211990 00 321.032.00 321,032,00 160,114.22 160,917.78
Repairs & Maint. - Buildings and Other Structure 50213040 01 51.656.54 51,656.54 48,000.00 48,000.00 3,656.54
Repairs & Maint. - Technical & Scientific Eqpt 50213050 14 1,848,120.00 1,848,120.00 6,293.00 1,093,614.05 754,505.95
Taxes, Duties & Licenses 50215010 01 325,516.00 325,516.00 78,100.98 247,415.02
Transportation and Delivery Expenses 50299040 00 261.341.85 261,341.85 49,549.90 102,565.85 158,776.00
Membership dues & Cont.to Org. 50299060 00 10,000.00 10,000.00 - 10,000.00

TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 4,601,000.00 4,601,000.00 346,692.79 2,921,711.58 1,679,288.42
TOTAL METALS INDUSTRY SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY SERVICES PROGRAM 25,205,000.00 25,205,000.00 1,804,400.95 18,581,078.94 6,623,921.06

TOTAL II. ACTIVITIES (A+B+C) 305,787,000.00 305,787,000.00 20.942,599.14 205,469,128.69 100.317,871.31

TOTAL AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET (General Administrative and Support Services +
Operation) 305,787,000.00 305,787.000.00 20,942,599.14 205,469,128.69 100.317,871.31

II. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 100 50103010 00

A. General Administration and Support Service 4,266,000.00 4.266,000.00 471,679.32 3,481,787.40 784,212.60
B. Support to Operation
C. Operations 7.690.000.00 7,690,000.00 930,409.94 6,668,661.61 1,021.338.39

Total Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 11,956,000.00 11,956,000.00 1,402,089.26 10,150,449.01 1,805,550.99

Customs Duties and Taxes, including tax expenditures 200 50215010 01 - -
A. General Administration and Support Service 9,131,506.00 9,131.506.00 - 9,131,506.00 -

Total Custom Duties and Taxes 9,131,506.00 9,131,506.00 - 9,131,506.00 -
Total Automatic Appropriations 21.087.506.00 21,087,506.00 1,402,089.26 19.281,955.01 1,805,550.99

III. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUND
Performance Based Bonus-Civilian 100 50102990 14
A. General Administration and Support Service 5,117,867.00 5.117.867.00 - 5,117,866.27 0.73

Total Performance Based Bonus 5,117,867.00 5,117,867.00 5,117,866.27 0.73

TOTAL CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS 331.992,373.00 331,992,373.00 22,344,688.40 229,868,949.97 102,123,423.03

V. CONTINUING APPROPRIATIONS
C. Operations

Metals Reseach Industry Prooram
A. Advancement of Information and Communication Technology 
(ICT) and Implementation of Information Security Management 
System (ISMS) In MIRDC (AIM)
MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 

Office Supplies Expenses
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equip. - ICT Equipment

50203010 00 
50203210 03

7,793.91 7.793.91
165,500.00 165,500.00

2.910.00 3.477.00
165,364.12

4,316.91
135.88

SUBTOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
B. Operations and Management of Mold Technology Support Center
(MTSC)
MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 

Travel Expenses - Local 
Office Supplies Expenses 
Fuel, Oil, Lubricants Expense
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equip. • Office Equipment 
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equip. • ICT Equipment 
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equip. - Communication Expense 
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equip. • Other M&E 
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equip. - Furniture and Fixture 
Other Supplies and Materials 
Mobile Expenses 
Legal Expenses
Repairs and Maintenance- ICT Equipment 
Taxes, Duties and Licenses 
Insurance Expense 
Printing and Publications Expense 
Representation Expense 
Transportation and Delivery Expense 
Rent Expense
ICT Software Subscription Expense 
Other MOOE

50201010 00 
50203010 01 
50203090 00 
50203210 02 
50203210 03 
50203210 07 
50203210 99 
50203220 00 
50203990 00 
50205020 01 
5021101000 
50213050 03 
60215010 01 
50215030 00 
50299020 00 
50299030 00 
50299040 00 
50299050 01 
50299070 00 
50299990 02

0.00
122.397.00

19.500.00
500,328.00

4,000.00

33,942.00

610,833.00

505,760.44

122,397.00
19,500.00

500,328.00
4,000.00

33,942.00

610,833.00

11,961.00

5.489.85

1,562.00
107,863.75
72,350.00
6,230.00

67,400.00
2.970.00

73,695.00
22,000.00

281.732.10
1,200.00
1,100.00
5,800.00
7,113.52

579,255.01
7,550.00

171,859.00
5.650.00

2.500.030.00
351,600.00

41,250.00

1,562.00 
14,533.25 
52,850.00 

494.098.00 
63,400.00 

2,970.00 
39.753.00 
22,000.00 

329,100.90 
1,200.00 
1,100.00 
5,800.00 
7,113.52 

73.494.57 
7.550.00 

171,859.00 
5,550.00 

30.00 
351,600.00 
29,205.30 

694.76
5.147.65



STATEMENT OF ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS AND BALANCES 
As of October 31, 2024

DEPARTMENT: DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
AGENCY/lOU: Metals Industry Research and Development Center

PIMP OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES Allot
Class

UACS APPROPRIATIONS
ALLOTMENT

RECEIVED
(2)

Obligations Unobligated Balance
of Allotment

(5)=(2H4)
Oct
(3)

To Date
(4)

Recapitulation: OBLIGA TIONS BALANCE
Current Year Appropriations APPROPRIATIONS ALLOTMENT OCTOBER TO DATE

A. Personnel Services 100 238,260,867.00 238,260,867.00 14,447,531.06 155,752,889.71 82.507,977.29

B. Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 200 76,731.506,00 76,731,506.00 7,710,078.94 57,166,309.83 19,565,196.17

C. Capital Outlay 300 17,000,000.00 17,000,000.00 186,278.40 16,949,750.43 50,249.57

Subtotal 331,992,373.00 331,992,373.00 22,344,688.40 229,868,949.97 102,123,423.03

Continuina Appropriations
APPROPRIATIONd ALLOTMENT TO DATE BALANCE

A. Personnel Services 100
B. Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 200 4,482,099,05 4,482,099.05 20,360.85 4,476.951.50 5.147.55

C. Capital Outlay 300 62,401.59 62,401.59 60,942.00 1.459.59

Subtotal 4,544,500.64 4,544,500.64 20,360.85 4,537,893.50 6,607.14

GRAND TOTAL 336,536,873.64 336,536,873.64 22,365,049.25 234,406,843.47 102,130,030.17

Prepared

get (fuic

Certilisd Correct

QUINGCO
Accountant IV

ROI KKrfflZON 
Ex Jlive Director


